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5 
 

TABLE II: 

Value of goods crossing the Green Line reported by the authorities of the Republic of 
Cyprus for 2024 (in EUR) 

 

Total  

January 1,215,808.86 

February 1,265,443.58 

March 1,534,955.21 

April 1,548,270.25 

May 1,554,041.54 

June 1,017,292.85 

July 1,302,855.98 

August 892,399.31 

September 1,031,162.75 

October 1,269,697.09 

November 1,349,262.56 

December 1,257,031.03 

TOTAL 15,238,221 

 

Source: Table based on data received from Cyprus Customs and Excise Department 
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6 
 

TABLE III: 

Value of goods which crossed the Green Line and value of goods for which accompanying 
documents were issued in 2024 

 

Source: 
- For the value of goods for which accompanying documents were issued: Turkish Cypriot Chamber of 
Commerce 

- For the value of goods which crossed the Green Line: Cyprus Customs and Excise Department
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7 
 

TABLE IV: 

Most traded products in 2024 in EUR 

 
 

Source: Table based on data received from Cyprus Customs and Excise Department

Building / 
construction 
materials

26%

Furniture and 
parts thereof

20%

Plastic 
products

14%

Scrap/wast
e…

Mosaics, 
marbles, 
granites

6%

Fruits
6%

Fresh fish
5%

Mattresses and 
divans

4%Commercial 
items
3%

Aluminium
3%

Other
4%

Building / construction materials 3,988,732.91 26.18% 

Furniture and parts thereof 3,102,356.29 20.36% 

Plastic products 2,170,943.29 14.25% 

Scrap/waste 1,395,451.70 9.16% 

Mosaics, marbles, granites 892,078.76 5.85% 

Fruits 856,610.71 5.62% 

Fresh fish 805,114.40 5.28% 

Mattresses and divans 594,195.81 3.90% 

Commercial items 466,081.78 3.06% 

Aluminium 371,241.27 2.44% 

Other 595,414 3.91% 

Total 15,238,221 100.00% 
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TABLE VI: 

Movement of G/C and T/C persons and vehicles across the crossing points as per 
Council Regulation (EC) No 866/2004  

(01/01 – 31/12/2024) 

MONTH 

MOVEMENTS OF PERSONS MOVEMENTS OF VEHICLES  

GREEK 
CYPRIOTS 

TURKISH 
CYPRIOTS 

TOTAL 
GREEK 

CYPRIOTS 
TURKISH 

CYPRIOTS  TOTAL 

01 / 2024 
 

114681 

 

102824 
 

217505 

 

70350 

 

37561 
 

107911 

02 / 2024 
 

101251 

 

136637 
 

237888 

 

59509 

 

48838 
 

108347 

03 / 2024 
 

118919 

 

130432 
 

249351 

 

66160 

 

50616 
 

116776 

04 / 2024 
 

118283 

 

154339 
 

272622 

 

70441 

 

58373 
 

128814 

05 / 2024 
 

124853 

 

140273 
 

265126 

 

75391 

 

58494 
 

133885 

06 / 2024 
 

117514 

 

152201 
 

269715 

 

72391 

 

56422 
 

128813 

07 / 2024 
 

116429 

 

160455 
 

276884 

 

71205 

 

67143 
 

138348 

08 / 2024 
 

143602 

 

153339 
 

296941 

 

81494 

 

60502 
 

141996 

09 / 2024 
 

116096 

 

179770 
 

295866 

 

71857 

 

72576 
 

144433 

10 / 2024 
 

96197 

 

166074 
 

262271 

 

66148 

 

66669 
 

132817 

11 / 2024 
 

86462 

 

155266 
 

241728 

 

59816 

 

62795 
 

122611 

12 / 2024 
 

91834 

 

183037 
 

274871 

 

57681 

 

65543 
 

123224 

TOTAL 
 

1346121 

 

1814647 

 

3160768 

 

822443 

 

705532 

 

152975 

Source: CYPOL 
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TABLE VII:  

Country 

Number of irregular migrants 
apprehended after crossing the Green 

Line1  
(01/01/2024 – 31/12/2024) 

Syria 1064 

Afghanistan 425 

Iran 368 

Somalia 336 

Nigeria 255 

Sudan 160 

Democratic Republic of the Congo 137 

Palestine2 95 

Iraq 65 

Türkiye 62 

Cameroon 54 

Yemen 44 

Lebanon 38 

Liberia 27 

Burundi 26 

Guinea 26 

Bangladesh 25 

Pakistan 27 

OTHERS 133 

TOTAL 3367 

Source: CYPOL, SBA 

 

 

                                                           
1 These figures include both the 3319 irregular migrants apprehended in the government-controlled areas and the 
48 irregular migrants apprehended in the SBA. 

2 This designation shall not be construed as recognition of a State of Palestine and is without prejudice to the 
individual positions of the Member States on this issue. 
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